



SC Stivuitoare-Lize SRL

Telefon: 0040 744 136 717

Email: office@stivuitoare-lize.ro

Website: <http://stivuitoare-lize.ro/>

Comuna Corunca, Str. Principala, nr. 412-413, judet Mures, Romania

Baterie tractiune HAWKER stivuitor, 24v, An 2016, 250 Ah











Baterie tractiune HAWKER stivuitor, 24v, An 2016, 250 Ah Seria:6589494002 Se emite factura Pre?:
1.100€ fara TVA





Pb Pb		HAWKER		Hawker GmbH Dieckstr. 42 58089 Hagen (Germany) Hotline Service: 180 3429577 www.enersys.hawker.com	
DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION BEZEICHNUNG		Hawker Water Boss			
TYPE TYPE TYP		2 PZM 250		NOMINAL VOLTAGE TENSION NOMINALE NENNSPANNUNG	
				24 Volt	
SERIAL NUMBER No. DE SERIE SERIENNUMMER		6589494002		CAPACITY CAPACITE KAPAZITÄT	
				5 250 Ah	
DRAWING No. No DE PLAN. ZEICHNUNGS-NR.		9935_50002_00		NUMBER OF CELLS NB ELEMENTS ZELLENAHLE	
				12	
CUSTOMER REF. REF. CLIENT KUNDEN REF.		8502967106		WEIGHT POIDS GEWICHT	
				212 kg	
DATE OF PROD. DATE DE PROD. PROD. DATUM		15.11.2016		ELECTROLYTE CONTENT VOLUMEN ELEKTROLYTE ELEKTROLYTGEHALT	
				30,0 l	

- | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|
| <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Gebrauchsanweisung beachten. • Please follow the instructions. • Se conformer à la notice d'emploi. • Gebruiksaanwijzingen naleven. • Attenersi alle istruzioni d'uso. • Seguir las instrucciones de uso. • Følg bruksanvisningen. • Kiinnittää huomiota käyttöohjeisiin ja sijoittakaa ne akun läheisyyteen. | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Schutzbrille und Schutzkleidung tragen. • Use overalls and safety goggles. • Porter des lunettes de sécurité et des vêtements de protection. • Veiligheidsbril en beschermende kledij dragen. • Utilizzare occhiali di sicurezza e indumenti protettivi. • Utilizar gafas de seguridad y ropa de protección. • Brug beskyttelsesbriller og beskyttelsesbeklædning. • Käytä suojalaseja sekä -työvaatetta akun parissa työskennellessä. | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Keine offene Flamme, Glut oder Funken. • Cause no open flame, embers or sparks. • Ni flamme ouverte, ni braises, ni étincelles. • Open vlam, smeulende asse en vonken vermijden. • Non fumare, evitare fiamme libere e scintille. • No provocar llamas, brasas o chispas. • Rygning forbudt! Batteriet må ikke udsættes for åben ild, ulmende gløder eller gnister. • Tupakointi kielletty! Älä altista akkua tulelle, hehkuville esineille tai kipinoinnille, koska se saattaa aiheuttaa akun räjähtämisen. | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Røyking er forbudt. Batteriet må ikke udsættes for åpen flamme, glødende gjenstander eller gnister. • Ingen öppen låga, glödande föremål eller gnistor. • Zákaz otevřeného plamene, zdroje žaru nebo jisker! • Dohányzás, nyílt láng vagy szikra használata tilos! • Palenie zabronione! • Zákaz otvoreného ohňa, zdroja žiaru alebo iskier! • Купити заперещено. |
| <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Säurespritzer mit viel klarem Wasser abspülen. • Acid splashes must be washed with water. • Projection d'acide rincer abondamment à l'eau claire. • Zuurspatten in de ogen of op de huid moeten onmiddellijk worden weggespoeld met een grote hoeveelheid zuiver water. • Lavare eventuali spruzzi di acido negli occhi o sulla pelle con abbondante acqua. • En caso de salpicaduras de ácido enjuagar con abundante agua limpia. • Sýtstenki ljágnene eller på huden skal vaskes af med store mængdevand. • Happorõõsket silmiin tai iholle on huuhdeltava välittömästi runsaalla vedellä. | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Syresprut i øynene eller på huden skylles bort med rikelige mengder springvann. Deretter søkes lege straks. • Syrastänk i ögonen eller på huden skall omedelbart sköljas bort med stor mängd vatten. • Při postihnutí kyselinou důkladně opláchněte veškerým množstvím čisté vody. • A szembe vagy a bőrre került savat bő, tiszta vízzel ki kell mosni. • Odpryski kwasu w oku lub na skórze przemyć spłukac dużą ilością wody oraz wezwać lekarza. • Pri postihnutí kyseliny dôkladne opláchnite veľkým množstvom čistej vody. • В случае попадания серной кислоты на кожу промыть пораженные места чистой водой. | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Explosionsgefahr. Kurzschlüsse vermeiden. • Explosion hazard. Avoid short circuits. • Danger d'explosion, éviter les courts-circuits. • Explosionsgefahr, kortsluiting vermijden. • Pericolo di esplosione, evitare cortocircuiti. • Peligro de explosión. Evitar corto-circuitos. • Eksplosjons- og brandfare. Undgå kortslutninger! • Räjähdytys- ja palovaara, vältä oikosulkuja! | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Unngå kortslutninger på grunn av faren for eksplosjon og brann. • Explosionsfara, undvik kortslutning. • Nebezpečí výbuchu a požáru, zabráňte skratám! • Tűz- és robbanásveszélyes. A rövidzárlatot el kell kerülni. • Niebezpieczeństwo wybuchu i pożaru. • Unikajte stanów zwarcia. • Nebezpečie výbuchu a požiaru. Zabráňte skratami! • Опасность! Избегать коротких замыканий! |

Image not found or type unknown

SC Stivuitoare-Lize SRL

Telefon: 0040 744 136 717

Email: office@stivuitoare-lize.ro

Website: <http://stivuitoare-lize.ro/>

Comuna Corunca, Str. Principala, nr. 412-413, judet Mures, Romania